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I. LISTENING (20 POINTS)	
 Part 1: Questions 1-5. You will listen to five conversations. For each conversation, choose the correct answer. 
Write your answer here: 
	1. B

	2. C
	3. C
	4. A
	5. B



 Listen to this language course director describing the leisure activities for the coming week.
. For each question, choose the correct answer. 

Write your answer here: 
	6. B

	7. C
	8. B
	9. C
	10. B



 Part 3: I. You will hear a man talking about Tanya Perry’s life. For each question, fill in the missing information in the numbered space with NO MORE THAN THREE WORDS OR A NUMBER. 
11. (the) north(-)west/ North(-)West
12. poet.
13. (short) stories
14. waitress.
15. 24/ twenty(-)four


 You will hear a conversation between a boy, William, and a girl, Sophie, in a music shop Listen to the conversation and decide whether the statements are True (T) or False (F).
Write your answer here: 
	16. F

	17. T
	18. T
	19. F
	20. T



II. LEXICO-GRAMMAR (25 POINTS) 

Part 1: Question 21-29. Choose the word or phrase which best completes each of the  following sentences. 
Write your answer here: 
	21. C

	22. C
	23. C
	24. A
	25. C

	26. D

	27. A
	28. B
	29. A
	



Part 2: Questions 30 - 35. Choose the word or phrase which best completes each of the  following information.
Write your answer here: 
	30. A
	31. B
	32. A
	33. C
	34. C
	35. A




Part 3: Questions 36 - 40. There are 5 mistakes in the passage. Find and write the mistakes in the numbered table and correct them. 
Write your answer here: 
	
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40

	Mistake 
	shows
	Performance
	Foods stalls
	funny
	take

	Correction
	show
	Performances
	Food stalls
	        fun
	takes



Part 4: Question 41-45. Write the correct form of each bracketed word in the corresponding numbered boxes. 


Write your answer here: 
	41. livablel/liveable

	42. illegal
	43. violent
	44. disgusting
	45. poverty



III. READING (25 POINTS) 
Part 1: Question 46-50. Read the text passage and fill in each blank with one suitable word. Write your answers in the corresponding numbered boxes. 
Write your answer here: 
	46. capital

	47. attraction
	 48. It
	49. most
	50. watching



Part 1: Question 51-60 Read the passage and choose the correct answer to complete each of the following sentences.

Write your answer here: 
	51. B
	52. B
	53. C
	54. A
	55. C


	56. B
	57. B
	58. A
	59. D
	60. C




Part 3: Question 61 - 70. Read the passage and choose the best answer for each question. 
Write your answer here: 
	61. B
	62. D

	63. A 
	64. B
	65. B

	66. B
	67. B
	68. B
	69. B
	70. C




IV. WRITING (30 POINTS) 
Part 1: Question 71 – 75. Finish each of the following sentences in such a way that its meaning stays the same.
 71. If the guide didn’t speak too quickly, I would/could undrestand him. 
If the guide spoke slowly, 
    72. We were greatly disappointed at/with the failure of the team.
    73. No one in the school plays the guitar better than you (do)/ as well as you (do).
    74.  He forgot everything about it and so did I/ I did,too	          
    75. The last time I saw him was a month ago.

Part 2: Part 2: Write an invitation letter ( 60-80 words ) to one of your friends or relatives . You may use the following questions to help you.

Part 3: III.Write a paragraph (80 - 100 words) about the people in your village ( home town) should do to solve the problems of air pollution. You can refer to the following: pick up litter , do not use plastic bottles and plastic bags, plants more trees.....) 
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